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- National Coordinator 1 Prof. Prithwijit De nc_matholy@hbcse.tifr.res.in  

Homi Bhabha Centre for
Science Education,
Near Anushaktinagar Bus Depot, 
V. N. Purav Marg, Mankhurd,             
Mumbai – 400 088 

Dy-NC -

1 Delhi 2 Dr. Anil Kumar info@dpsfsis.com,
 principal@dpsfsis.com

Principal 
Delhi Public School, Sector-19, 
Faridabad, Haryana-121001

2 Uttar Pradesh 3 Prof. Santosha Pattanayak santosha@iitk.ac.in

Associate  Professor,
Department of Mathematics and Statistics 
IIT Kanpur
Kanpur – 208016

3 Uttarakhand 4 Dr. Mahesh C. Joshi mcjoshi69@gmail.com

Department of Mathematics
Kumaun University, DSB Campus
Nainital 263 001
Uttarakhand

4 North Western States
5 Dr. Saurabh Bhatia s_bhatia@pu.ac.in, 

srbmaths@gmail.com 
University Institute of Engineering & Technology, 
Punjab University, Chandigarh

6 Dr. Anjana Khurana (Jt-RC) anjana@pu.ac.in Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics
Punjab University, Chandigarh - 160 014, India

5 Jammu

7 Prof. S. D. Sharma (RC) somdatt_jammu@yahoo.co.in,
somdattjammu@gmail.com

Professor &Head, Department of Mathematics,
Central University of Jammu,
E-Ext. Sainik Colony, Jammu-180011.

8 Dr. Pavinder Singh ( Jt-RC) pavinders@gmail.com

Department of Mathematics
Central University of Jammu,
Rahyasuchani (Bagla)
Dist: Samba
Jammu 181143

6 Kashmir

9 Prof. Bashir A. Zargar bazargar@gmail.com
Department of Mathematics
University of Kashmir
Srinagar, Hazratbal 190 006

10 Prof. Mukhtar Ahmad Khanday khanday@gmail.com , 
khanday@uok.edu.in 

Professor and Head 
Department of Mathematics
University of Kashmir
Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir, India

7 Mumbai 10 Dr. Prithwijit De matholy@hbcse.tifr.res.in As above

8 Maharashtra & Goa
11 Dr. Vikas Jadhav (RC) svikasjadhav@gmail.com

Associate professor, Bhaskaracharya Pratishthan
56/14, Erandwane, Damle Path
Off Law College Road
Pune – 411004

- -

9 Gujarat, Diu, Daman & 
DNH

12 Dr. Udayan Prajapati ganit_spardha@yahoo.co.in 
Head, Department of Mathematics,
St. Xavier's College, Navrangpura
Ahmedabad – 380 009.

- -

10 Rajasthan 13 Dr. Vipul Kakkar vipulk@curaj.ac.in

Department of Mathematics
Central University of Rajasthan
NH-8, Bandar Sindri, Kishangarh
Dist – Ajmer – 305817
Rajasthan

mailto:santosha@iitk.ac.in
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mailto:svikasjadhav@gmail.com
mailto:vipulk@curaj.ac.in
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11 Madhya Pradesh
14 Dr. Jyoti Prakash Saha (RC) jpsaha@iiserb.ac.in Assistant Professor Department of Mathematics IISER, Bhopal Bhopal 462066
15 Dr. Kartick Adhikari (Jt-RC) kartickmath@gmail.com Assistant Professor Department of Mathematics IISER, Bhopal Bhopal 462066

12 Chattisgarh 16 Dr. V. K. Pathak
vkpath21162@yahoo.co.in 

vinodpathak.dmt@gmail.com  

Professor,
BCS Govt. PG College
Dhamtari, Ratnabandha , Dhamtari- 493773
ChHattisgarh 

13 North Bihar & Patna

17 Prof. Md. Azhar Hussain (RC) azharhu@gmail.com 
RMO Office, N. Bihar &Patna Region
New Azimabad Colony, AL - Azhar Manzil
West Sanichara
P.O. Mahendru, Patna 800 006

18 Dr. Md. Aslam Nazri (Jt-RC) aslam.nazri@gmail.com
Govt.Ambedkar S.C Residential High School, Muhrari,
Harnaut Dist – Nalanda,Bihar

19 Dr. Kumar Gaurav (Jt-RC) kgaurav.maths@gmail.com  
House No. 234, Pragati Nagar Colony,
Hajipur Dist.
Vaishali- 844 101

14 South Bihar (Bhagalpur) 20 Prof. P. K. Prabhakar prabhakarpk45@gmail.com HOD Mathematics, S.K.P Vidya Vihar, Mandroza, Bhagalpur 812 002, Bihar 

15 Jharkhand
21 Dr. Manohar Lal (RC) ml.midha@gmail.com House no. 0/7 Opp. Vivekanand Hospital, Krishna Nagar Colony, Ratu road, Ranchi 834001

Jharkhand 
-

16 West Bengal
22 Dr. Goutam Paul (RC) goutam.k.paul@gmail.com

Associate Professor
Applied Statistics Unit
Indian Statistical Institute
203, B.T. Road, 
Kolkata 700 108

-

17 Orissa

23 Prof Jasobanta Jena, director.ima@iomaorissa.ac.in Director, Institute of Mathematics and Applications, Andharua, Bhubaneswar-751023

24 Dr. Trailokya Panigrahi trailokya.ima@iomaorissa.ac.in
Associate Professor,
Institute of Mathematics & Applications,
Andharua,
Bhubaneswar - 751 029

18 Mizorum 43 Dr LP Lalduhawma mathematicssociety2007@gmail.com

Assistant Professor
Pachhunga University College
College Veng
Aizawl 796001
Mizoram & He is a 
President, Mizoram Mathematics Society

19 Arunachal Pradesh 46 Dr. Gete Umbrey (RC) geteumbrey@gmail.com,
gete.umbrey@rgu.ac.in

Assistant Professor, Jawaharlal Nehru College, 
Pasighat, Arunachal Pradesh

20 Assam 25 Dr. Prabin Das prabin1955@gmail.com

Retd. Associate Professor,
P. G. Department of Mathematics 
Arya Vidyapeeth College 
P. O. Gopinath Nagar, Kamrup (Metro)
Assam - 781016

21 Meghalaya

26 Dr. Deiborlang Nongsiang (RC) ndeiborlang@yahoo.in

Dept of Mathematics
North-Eastern Hill University
Mawlai, Umshing
Shillong, Meghalaya - 793022

27 Prof. M. B. Rege (Jt-RC) mb29rege@yahoo.co.in
Dept of Mathematics
North-Eastern Hill University
Permanent Campus, Mawlai
Shillong, Meghalaya - 793 022

mailto:aslam.nazri@gmail.com
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22 Sikkim 28 Mr. K. Chettri chabi.12.in@gmail.com

Department of Mahematics
NBBGC , 
Tadong, Gangtok,
East Sikkim - 737102

23 Tripura

29 Dr. Sharmistha Bhattacharya Halder (RC) halder_731@rediffmail.com 

Reader, Dept of Mathematics
Tripura University (A Central University)
Tripura - 799022
Agartala

30 Dr. Shouvik Bhattacharya (Jt-RC) shouvik.bagla@gmail.com
Department of Mathematics,
Tripura University( A Central University)
Tripura-799022, Agartala

24 Manipur

31 Prof. M. Ranjit Singh (RC) mranjit@manipuruniv.ac.in

Department of Mathematics
Manipur University
Canchipur-795003
Imphal

32 Dr. L. Bimolchand Singh (Jt-RC) lbsingh87@rediffmail.com
Department of Mathematics
Manipur University
Canchipur-795003
Imphal

25 Nagaland

33 Dr. Manoj Kumar Patel (RC) mkpitb@gmail.com, manoj@nitnagaland.ac.in
Department of Mathematics
National Institute of Technology Nagaland
Chumukedima, Dimapur - 797103, Nagaland, India.

34 Dr. Sedevikho Chase (Jt-RC) sedevikho.chase@gmail.com 

Assistant Professor
Department of Mathematics,
Kohima Science college jotsoma,
Kohima-797002, Nagaland, India

26 Andhra Pradesh
35 Ms. Sudha Devi rmoandhra@gmail.com

Head, PG Department of Mathematics
Maris Stella College
Vijayawada 520 008

-

27 Telangana

36 Prof. T. Amaranath (RC) rmotelangana@gmail.com
School of Mathematics and Statistics,University of Hyderabad, 
Prof. C. R. Rao Road,
Gachibowli, Hyderabad 500 042

37 Dr Suman Kumar (Jt-RC)
School of Mathematics and Statistics
University of Hyderabad 
HYDERABAD 500046

mailto:rmoandhra@gmail.com
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28 Karnataka

38 Dr. Mohan Rajendran (RC) mohan.r@apu.edu.in Assistant Professor, School of Arts and Sciences, Azim Premji University,  Survey no. 66, Burugunte 
Village, Sarjapura, Bengaluru - 562125

39 Dr. Ajaykumar K. ajaykumar.k@apu.edu.in

Assistant Professor of Mathematics, 
Office No. 407, Fourth Floor, Kaveri Kodagu (B2-AB),
School of Arts and Sciences, 
Azim Premji University, Bengaluru - 562125

29 Kerala

40 Dr. Noufal Asharaf (RC) noufalasharaf@gmail.com

Asst. Professor 
Department of Mathematics,
Cochin University of Science &Technology,
Cochin- 682022, Kerala

41 Dr. A. A. Ambily (Jt-RC) aaambily@gmail.com

Asst. Professor 
Department of Mathematics,
Cochin University of Science &Technology,
Cochin- 682022, Kerala

30 Tamilnadu
42 Dr. Revathy Parameswaran (RC) revathypssrsec@gmail.com

Principal, PS Senior Secondary School,
33, Alamelumangapuram,
Mylapore, Chennai - 600004.

- -

31 KVS 44 A. C. Behra Deputy Commissioner I/C /  
S.K. Rai, AEO KVS HQS

acacadkvs@gmail.com,
dcacad02kvshq@gmail.com

Assistant Commissioner
KVS Head Quarter (Acad)

32 NVS 45 Sangeeta Jaiswal nvsacacad3@gmail.com; 
sangeeta.jaiswal@navodaya.nic.in

Assistant Commissioner [ Academic-4 ]
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti
B-15, Institutional Area, 
62/Sector-62,NOIDA, 
Uttar Pradesh -201307


